# DNL 785

# DESCRIPTION

DarNlok 785 is a reformulated version of Dar-Cole Products' original DNL 902. DNL 785 is a water reducing admixture developed for on-site continuous type mixers. DNL 785 is a special blend of DNL 485 and DWR 385. DNL 785 has various uses for all types of mixers because of its rapid integrating characteristics and the ability to be used in the water supply system. DNL 785 decreases water/cement ratios while increasing the guality of the cement, improving slump loss, splashing, shrinkage, segregation, and stabilizing the volume. DNL 785 has many of the same characteristics of the previous DNL 902; however, DNL 785 increases flowability, pumpability, and workability while reducing more water. DNL 785 is also applicable with pervious concrete applications.

# ADVANTAGE

Increases bonding, flexural, and compressive strength. Workability, placement and finishing easier. Locks in air and water. Enhances air entrainment by 1 to 1-1/2% + -. Stabilizes the volume. Accelerates the finishing time. Enhances Color.

#### PHYSICAL DATA

Neutral in solution. Non-flammable. Non-toxic. Non-carcinogenic. Brown, medium viscosity Hygroscopic. Non-corrosive.

#### APPLICATION

Add to mixing water 1 to 2 gallons per 100 gallons of water. Add 6 to 12 oz per bag of cement.

## PACKAGING

Available in 30 or 55 gallon drums and is delivered by tanker trucks for set-up customers purchasing bulk amount 300, 500, 1000 (+) gallons. Must be dispersed separately but is compatible with most admixtures.

## LIMITATIONS

- Freeze below 20 degrees Fahrenheit.
- Conforms to A.S.T.M. C-494 Type A.

## DISCLAIMER

The information in this publication is to the best of our knowledge, reliable. Users should make their own tests to determine the suitability of these products for their own particular purposes. DarCole Products, Inc. makes no warranty of any kind, express or implied, including those of merchantable and fitness for purpose. The responsibility of DarCole Products, Inc. for claims arising out of breach of warranty, negligence, strict liability, or otherwise are limited to the purchase price of the materials.

# DARCOLE PRODUCTS, INC.



P.O. Box 1460 Henderson, KY 42419-1460 Phone: (800) 327-6565 or (270) 826-6499 Fax: (270) 831-2288 Website: www.darcole.com